
O.I.H.  

 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT 

DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT 

 

LOK  SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1509 

   ANSWERED ON 20/09/2020  

 

 

MGNREGS IN RAJASTHAN 

 

1509.  SHRI SUBHASH CHANDRA BAHERIA: 

 

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state: 

 

(a)  the total number of people provided employment under Mahatma Gandhi National Rural 

Employment Guarantee Scheme (MGNREGS) during the last financial year 2019-20 in 

Rajasthan; 

(b)  the number of people above 70 years therein; 

(c)  the number of people above 70 years who were employed for 50 working days; 

(d)  the details thereof, district-wise? 

 

 

  

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT  

(SHRI NARENDRA SINGH TOMAR) 

 

 

(a)  The total number of people provided employment in Rajasthan under Mahatma Gandhi 

National Rural Employment Guarantee Act (Mahatma Gandhi NREGA) during the FY 2019-20 

is   80,59,270. 

(b)  The total number of persons above the age of 70 years provided employment in Rajasthan 

under Mahatma Gandhi NREGA during the FY 2019-20 is 2,60,030. 

(b)  The total number of persons above the age of 70 year provided 50 days of employment in 

Rajasthan under Mahatma Gandhi NREGA during the FY 2019-20 is 86,262. 

 (d)  District-wise details are given at Annexure. 

*****  



Annexure 

Annexure referred in reply to part (d) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.1509 dated 

20.09.2020 

No. Districts 

Persons provided 

employment under 

Mahatma Gandhi 

NREGA 

No. of persons above the 

age of 70 years provided 

employment 

Number of persons 

above the age of 70 

year provided 50 

days of employment 

1 AJMER 382378 9804 4794 

2 ALWAR 134002 2419 726 

3 BANSWARA 530131 12864 1822 

4 BARAN 220551 6440 1428 

5 BARMER 575256 24177 5749 

6 BHARATPUR 186262 2789 461 

7 BHILWARA 428428 16763 8447 

8 BIKANER 311136 9174 2303 

9 BUNDI 183584 3699 1419 

10 CHITTORGARH 147813 4464 2331 

11 CHURU 277959 12331 4446 

12 DAUSA 97427 2218 841 

13 DHOLPUR 115058 1949 731 

14 DUNGARPUR 432836 20241 7830 

15 HANUMANGARH 207083 8494 4051 

16 JAIPUR 156098 3249 899 

17 JAISALMER 163577 5148 2233 

18 JALORE 193737 4272 1392 

19 JHALAWAR 363150 7776 1856 

20 JHUNJHUNU 59031 2108 1033 

21 JODHPUR 384444 12837 4402 

22 KARAULI 146570 3407 704 

23 KOTA 144388 4022 1456 

24 NAGAUR 407114 15029 5478 

25 PALI 222860 7695 3231 

26 PRATAPGARH 218339 5172 0 

27 RAJSAMAND 138582 6300 3105 

28 SAWAI MADHOPUR 171764 6656 1155 

29 SIKAR 83891 2384 979 

30 SIROHI 98263 2030 898 

31 SRI GANGANAGAR 279339 15507 5732 

32 TONK 198870 6120 822 

33 UDAIPUR 399349 12492 3508 

  Total 8059270 260030 86262 

 

***** 


